
Validation Training Institute 9/9/16 

Certified Validation Masters   
 

 

Name Email Address Country of Residence Language(s) 

Rita Altman Rita.Altman@sunriseseniorliving.com USA- North East VA/PA English 

Naomi Feil naomi@vfvalidation.org USA English, German 

Petra Fercher petra.fercher@validation.or.at EUROPE - Austria German, English 

Marie-Claire Giard marie-claire.giard@telenet.be EUROPE – Belgium/France French, Dutch, English 

Vicki de Klerk vdeklerk@vfvalidation.org EUROPE-Netherlands English, Dutch, German 

Steve Klotz SKlotz@countrymeadows.com USA – North East, PA English 

Dianne Knettel, Co-chair 

dmknettel@gmail.com 

 USA – MidWest/SouthEast English 

Kathia Munsch 

kathia.munsch@wanadoo.fr 

direction@vfvalidation.fr EUROPE – France French, English 

Hedwig Neu 

H.Neu@lvim-pfalz.de 

hedwig-neu@t-online.de EUROPE – Germany German, English 

Beate Scherer bsvalidation@yahoo.de EUROPE – Germany German 

Cinzia Siviero 

c.siviero.validation@gmail.com 

 EUROPE – Italy Italian, English 

Gunvor Sramek, Co-chair Gunvor.sramek@gmail.com EUROPE – Wien Austria Danish (best) German, English 

Heidrun Tegeler 

avo@pflegeimpulse.de 

heidrun.tegeler@t-online.de EUROPE – Germany German, English 
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